TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT | |
|-----------------------|--------------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT | |
| EFFECTIVE DATE: | 12/20/2008 | |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|-----------------------|----------|----------------|---------------------|
| Joerg-Ingo Jan Luedke | | 01/31/2009 | INDIVIDUAL: GERMANY |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Peter Edmund Rasenberger | |
|-----------------|---------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | Avenue de Gratte Paille 6 | |
| City: | Lausanne | |
| State/Country: | SWITZERLAND | |
| Postal Code: | 1018 | |
| Entity Type: | INDIVIDUAL: GERMANY | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|------------|
| Registration Number: | 2675812 | COMPARTNER |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)456-8435

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (312) 456-8400 Email: chiipmail@gtlaw.com Jeffrey P. Dunning Correspondent Name:

77 West Wacker Drive, Suite 3100 Address Line 1: Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601

059901.010100 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1:

TRADEMARK REEL: 003942 FRAME: 0094

900127906

| Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4: | |
|---|----------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Jeffrey P. Dunning |
| Signature: | /Jeffrey P. Dunning/ |
| Date: 02/25/2009 | |
| Total Attachments: 1 source=COMPARTNER Nunc Pro Tunc As | signment#page1.tif |

TRADEMARK REEL: 003942 FRAME: 0095

NUNC PRO TUNC TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned, Jörg-Ingo Jan Lüdke, having an address at Friedhofsweg 4, D-41352 Korschenbroich, Germany ("ASSIGNOR"), and owner of certain right, title and interest in and to the following United States Trademark Registration, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby in the United States:

| Reg. No. | Reg. Date | Serial No. | Trademark |
|-----------|------------------|------------|------------|
| 2,675,812 | January 21, 2003 | 75/611,900 | COMPARTNER |

and in consideration of certain good and valuable consideration, does hereby assign, transfer and set over nunc pro tunc, as of December 20, 2008, unto Peter Edmund Rasenberger, having an address at Avenue de Gratte Paille 6, 1018 Lausanne, Switzerland, all of ASSIGNOR's right, title and interest in and to the above-listed United States Trademark Registration, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, in which the above mark has been used, and together with all rights, demands and claims vested in said ASSIGNOR, arising by reason of any unauthorized use by others of the said trademark as of the date of nunc pro tunc transfer, including the right to sue for past, present or future infringement thereof as of said nunc pro tunc date of transfer.

TRADEMARK